Maine law.
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PAY ROLL, SENATE. ,49 

PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the Senate of the forty- CHAP. 99. 
eighth legislature, at the session held at Augusta, commencing 
on the sixth day of January, and ending on the thirteenth day 
of March, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred 
and sixty-nine. ' 

"0:8 
.z .. . t~ 

Distriots. Nllmes. i c2~ .. =-...'" .g3 ., ~~ ~~ .. 0'" ·S"" :;:I s! ;:;t "'l05 "'l~ 

First, ............. George Goodwin, ......... 100150 $1 ~O 00 
William M. McArthur, ..... 120150 1 ~4 00 
Samuel Hanson,.. . . . . . . . .. ~5150 165 00 

Second, ........... Frederick'G. Messer, ...... 60150 
Jeremiah Mitchell, . . . . . . .. 60150 
M. D. L. Lane,.. . . . . . . . . .. 85150 
Charles E. Gibbs" ......... 100150 

Third, ............ William W. Bolster, ....... 125150 
Samuel Tyler, ........... " 115150 

Fourth, ......... " .. Mandeville T. Ludden,.. . .. 50150 
Same, as President pm te?n., 

Fifth, .............. Reuel B. Fuller, .......... 95150 

Sixth, . ............ J aco b P. Morse, ., . . . . . . .. 45 150 

Seventh, ........... John L. Stevens,.. .... .... 5150 
William B. Snell,.. ........ 20150 
Thomas S. Lang,.. . . . . . . .. 20150 

Eighth, .. .......... Stephen D. Lindsey, P,'es't, 45300 
Luther H, Webb,. , , . . . . .. 60 150 

Ninth, ....... ~ , , .. Sumner A. Patten, ... , . . .. 85150 

Tenth, ............ John Gardner, ............ i80150 
Samuel F. Hel,'sey, .. ". .... ~5150 
Thomas R. Kingsbllry, ... ,. ,95150 

Eleventh, ........ , . Benjamin D. Metcalf, .. . . •. 60 150 

Twelfth, .. ......... Edward K. O'Brien, ..... :. 40150 
Moses R. Mathews, . ...... ~O 150 

Thirteenth, ........ Lorenzo Garcelon, ........ 55150 
T. H. Cushing, . . . . . . . . . .. 90 150 

Fourteenth, ........ Joseph H. West, ......... 115150 
Same, as President pro te?n., 
John A. Buck, ............ 95.150 

162 00 
162 00 
16~ 00 
1~0 00 

175 00 
173 00 

160 00 
12 00 

169 00 

159 00 

151 00 
154 00 
154 00 

309 00 
162 00 

16~ 00 

186 00 
165 00 
169 00 

162 00 

158 00 
164 00 

161 00 
168 00 

1~3 00 
6 00 

169 00 



50 
CHAP. 9~. 

PAY ROLL, SENATE, 

MEMB1P~S (~F, SE~A'i'E, XQONTINbE!i') 

Diatriol8, Names. 
! ~ 'ii . 104 ~: • 

.. ~ 8 
:n "Ii 
II h 
:::I a~ 
::!'l "l CII 

FiJte~nth; .. ".",. Benjamin B, Murray, Jr, .. , 20.0. 150. 
F, Loring Talbot", , , , . , , " 1'15 150. 

Si!iie~ntJtl'; " ; ...... George Oary, ............. 365150. 

OFFICEitS. 

Secretary, .... : .... Th,omasp. Oleaye:s, .. " L' ••• 11530.0. 
Same, fOl;making up Journal 
, (l.n~Unit;lg papers, ..... ;.,. 
For indexing; ........ , , ' .. .. 

Assit Secteta'l'!/' ' .... Samuel W. 'Lan-e, .. : .. : : .. . 
Messenger, ..... , .. ~ !l-b,e<zMa.J::rin.el~~ ... ~.; !.,; • ,: ..• 

Same for extra gel'vices; .... 

Ass't Me88eJtge~, ... James H. BankEf, ..... : .. , 
. ,- ~, , ~l ~~_ H." :/1.:, ,,-.j. 

Page, ......... , ... Herb'ert M. Heath, ... , ... . 
Same, as Ass't Secretary, .. 

Reporter, .. . : ... ',' . Rellel SmaU,. ,_. , .. , , ,. ' .... 

, . t ~ I ) ~ '. • ,. ~,I \ 

OHAPDAINS. 

5250. 

65 225 

45 225 

10. 150. 

Rev., Mr. Kin~, .. '. " ; .. : ... ' .. '.', ' ........ ; ... ; . , . , ..... . 
" Bi~gham, .... , , ........... , .. : ; , .......... . 
" reliney, .... , ............................ . 
" BalLdh; .......... ',' . ' ....... , " '. : : ; . , ... ~ .. , , 
It Moor, .................................. . 
" Q.hiilby, ..... , ..... , ... ;'. ' ... :;; ........ ,' 
" rPjohn,. , .. , ..... , " ; .. ; . '. ; '; . ; : ... , .. , , .. 
i I Dre#, .. : ... : : , ... '; ; ; . , : , '; . "', . , , , , , , , .. , . 
" R~c~er, .. , , , , , . , ..... , .. , , , , .. , ; , , ,'. , . , , . 
~I PatK"j ......... ~ ................ ~ ......... . 
II ~~rgent, ............. .. ' ...... . ' ........... . 
II Llt,p'~ain, ................. : ...........•••• 
I< Obitis, ;, , , , ....... ; ;; , , .. , , : : . '. ; , , , . , , , . , , 
I< 9~'an,e, , , , , , , , , . , , .. , . , , . , , ... , .,' , , , , , ... , 
il FuUer, ............. ' .. ~.~.~:;~: .............. , 
II UcOu~ley)., .' ............ ~, ... : .... ~ .............. . 
" Liffingwell,. , .. , , . , , . , ... , , , ... , , , .. , , , , , 
II lIei'tihg, , .. , , . , . " ; , .... " . : ; ; . ~ ; , . , , , . , , . , 
" Ro?t~ , , , ; ; , ~; , . , , . : ; , ; ; , ; . , : : : : , .. , , , .. , . 
II Munger, ........................ ~ ............................. . 

I •• r. ~ \ 

190. 0.0. 
185 0.0. 

223 0.0. 

323 0.0. 

So.o. 0.0 
125 0.0. 

251 Go. 

238 no 
35 0.0. 

284 0.0. 

152 0.0. 
40.0 

295 0.0. 

$500 
5 0.0. 
5 0.0. 
5 ob 
5 0.0. 
5 ()O 
5 0.0. 
5 0.0. 
5 0.0. 
5 ()o. 
5 0.0. 
'5 00 
5 0.0. 
5 0.0. 
5 00 
5 0.0. 
5 0.0. 
'5 00 
5 0.0. 
5 0.0. 



PAY ROLL, SENATE. 
/ 

Chaptel" 99. 
Resolve on the pay roll of the Senate. 

51 
CHAP. 99. 

Resolved, That there be paid to the several persons named in Pay roll of senate. 

the accompanying 1'011 the sums set against their names, respec-
tively, amounting in the whole to the sum of seven thousand four 
hundred and fifty-one dollars. 

Approved Maroh 13, 1869. 




